Construction Contract eie S AGENDA ITEM NO.: 30
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 05/27/2004
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 1 of 2

SUBJECT: Authorize execution of a construction contract with THE BARR COMPANY, AIA,
(MBE/FH 80.62%), Austin, TX, for the Spicewood Springs Branch Library Site Work Improvements Re-
Bid in an amount not to exceed $384.149.52.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: Funding in the amount of $384,149.52 is available in the Fiscal
Year 2003-2004 Approved Capital Budget of the Library Department.

FISCAL NOTE: A fiscal note is attached.

REQUESTING Public Works DIRECTOR'S
DEPARTMENT: for Library: AUTHORIZATION: Sondra Creighton

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Norman Mattson, 974-7025; Laura Bohl, 974-7064

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 11/4/99 resolution authorizing the filing of eminent domain proceedings.
9/2003 Defer Spicewood Springs Branch Library Expansion to October of 2006.

BOARD AND COMMISSTON ACTION: Approved by the Zoning and Platting Commission.
PURCHASING: N/A
MBE / WBE: 80.62% MBE and 1.13% WBE subcontractor participation.

The Spicewood Springs Branch Library is a facility funded by the 1998 Bond Election. The facility is
located at 8637 Spicewood Springs Road.

The work under this contract provides for site timprovements to the Spicewood Springs Branch Library in
preparation for a future remodel and addition rescheduled by Council to be completed in October 2006
due to operating budget constraints. The site improvements include complete new parking layout with an
increase in fifty parking spaces, site lighting, realignment of driveway onto Spicewood Springs Road,
water quality improvements and landscaping. The site improvements will provide a measure of relief by
providing more and safer parking for the library patrons in the period prior to the library building
renovation and expansion.

The contract allows 120 calendar days for completion of this project.

Bid documents were distributed to eleven general contractors. Bids were opened on April 22, 2004. The
Barr Company AIA submitted the lowest of five responsive bids received.

The Barr Company, AIA, (MBE/FH), Austin, TX $384,149.52

Smith Contracting Company, Austin, TX $395,762.81

MAC Inc, Austin, TX $441,589.64

Muniz Concrete & Contracting, Inc., Austin, TX $488,786.04

C.C. Carlton Industries, LTD., Austin, TX $496,386.30

Meyers Construction Inc., Wimberley, TX Non-responsive
RCA Serinl#: 4544 Date: 03:27/04 Original: Yes Published:

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Construction Contract o AGENDA ITEM NO.: 30
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 05/27/2004
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 2 of 2

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for four areas of subcontracting opportunities:
erosion control, irrigation, electrical, library equipment.

Project specific goals stated in the solicitation were 13.37% MBE and 6.78% WBE. Total participation
estimated on base bid amount of $384,149.52.

M/WBE TOTAL — PRIME $309,681.51 80.62%
The Barr Co., Inc., Austin, TX $309.681.51 80.62%
WBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS $4.344.74 1.13%

AFS, Austin, TX (erosion control, tree protection) $4,344.74 1.13%

NON M/WBE TOTAL — SUBCONTRACTORS $70.092.99 18.25%
JM Utilities, Austin, TX (site utilities) $48,092.99 12.52%
Ault Electric, Austin, TX (electrical) $22,000.00 5.73%

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort and was
approved by the Department of Small & Minority Business Resources. Second and third low bidder
information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER - Smith Contracting Company, Inc., Austin, TX - $395,762.81 — Not evaluated
79.79% Non M/WBE prime participation;, 13.39% MBE; 6.82% WBE; 0% Non M/WBE subcontractor
participation.

THRID BIDDER — MAC Inc., Austin, TX - $441,589.64 — Not evaluated
71.26% MBE prime participation, 0%MBE; 6.84% WBE; 21.90% Non M/WBE subcontractor
participation.

RCA Scrial#: 4544 Date: 05:27/04 Original: Yes Published:

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



'(_L':IHP'NL]['D UN ﬁ'-‘l:l )‘:_._. o ‘.ﬂ I 464!

R

L€ -‘u
.'VIU‘ MS DN\t
“?}}rﬁ& S C D

AUS: N

y:'}"

..,.r ﬁ

NI'.It as
4 er

oy '\('f""'

_“-}. BLUFF
.Es TATES

roatl
s

B

By 2 .Af R} :
ks }f"* USRS
by 1HELLS

! o
: A J‘"G“'.\HJ
ﬁ't-\r\“‘nlﬂi

Ty THE 4.‘]‘60

,,..-.__,.,____..--——'\.-.._
5

)
"W T GREATHILL !
i:CGHﬂ&UED CHLAP 153 l E COHMNJ O h".a.P ida ! CONTMUED QH VAP 343 m
CALe PN RS . SCAUL I FIET
e, e Rabet pﬁﬁmﬁ'{
" i@ e I COPYRIGHT (U923, w0 e MAPSCRR. NI, - 211 RIGHTS RISERTD n ee shoa FLLH
HUOK PAGE 1123




CIP BUDGET

FiISCAL NOTE
DATE OF COUNCIL ACTION: 05/27/04
WHERE ON AGENDA: Resolution
DEPARTMENT: Library

DESCRIPTION: Authorize execution of a construction contract with THE BARR
COMPANY, AlA, (MBE/FH), Austin, TX, for the Spicewood Springs Branch Library
Site Work Improvements Re-Bid in an amount not to exceed $384,149.52.

Parent Project Name: Spicewood Springs Branch Library Expansion
Project Authorization: 2003-2004 Approved Capital Budget
Funding Source: 1998 GO Bonds P4
FuﬁdlAgonclergn: 8101-857-6003
Current Appropriation: $ 3,150,000
Unencumbered Balance: $ 1,976,487
Amount of This Action: $ (384,149)
Remaining Balance: $ 1,592,338

Use of Remaining Balance:

Remaining funds will be used for the construction, furniture and equipment as
necessary to complete this project.

Austin Pubtic Library Financial Manager:

Signature@/ﬂrg M(_ Date: 5- / 6/0 ’;/




RCA Availability and Contact Spreadshect

Project: Spicewood Springs Branch Library Site Improvements - REBID
Recormunded Low Bidder: The Barr Compnay (Rodriguez Barr, Inc.}

Low Bid Amount: $384,119.24
Project Goals: MBE - 13.37% and WBE - 6.78%
Achieved Goals: MBE - 80,62% and WBE - 1,L13%

1 2 2 N 3 A 4 4b & fa b 5 6 & 6c
[SubK Anmuraal b Bid tice Aftican Amerlan Thspanic Native/Asian Aneisan WEBE
[ ] L) LJ L} L] LJ » L]
Certified | Seliettet |4 Respor.ded] Certified | Sclicited J¥ Respondad] Certified | Salicated J# Reaponded| Certified | Salicited { ¥ Responded]
[Praject Avaitabltity List: Catified | Noo.Cerified | SIOP | stop | simr § siBp | sigp | sipr | osiwp  suwe | siBp | siee | siBp | siep
[Pencing, Temporary - 330238 Ol Of M 1 o | i € 0| 2 2 1]
Onard Ralls & Acow, - 57028 0 0| ¢ 1 q 9 [] [} 0| 1 1 [
Steel, Febricated - 57068 0} o ¢ 3 0 [) o 0| 0| 1 1 o)
[Bicyeta Racks - 65010 o) [T u U [l 0 0 [ o 1 1 o
{Pips, Pve - astst 0 [ of 1 [} O [ 3 o 1 1 [
{icrigation Syatems - 67037 o o | 0, ¢ [ [ ¢ [ 1l 1 0
{Asphalt, AC - 74502 0) ol ¢| o] 0 0 [ o] o] 1 | [
Sand and (GGravel - 75677 1 9| o] o o) 0 0 o ol I q: 0
Slgas, Conntrucilon - 0193 0 5| [ 0 0| [ [} [ 0f 3 2 o
Sever LNt Stailens - £9046 0 [ [ 1 [ 0 0 [} [ [ [ 0
I inedwalls, Concreia - 5122243 1 o [} 1] o) 0 3 0 9) E 0
(Comstructlon, Trrg Sys. - 91217 1 0 [ 2 o 0| [} 2 0 3 3 o
Demolilion Sarvices - 9124095 0 0) 0 6 gl [ 0 of 0 2 2 o]
JExeavetion Services - P124429 4 [y 1l 11 0 Q) [l 0 Q r: 1 0
[Cemstraction, CurbiGuier - 91819 3 0 0 1¢] o] a] 1 0 0 2] 2 0|
Draias, Pipe - 9134537 1 [} 0 6 | 9| q o [} 1 2 0
Pavemest Marking Lines - $13505¢ 0 0} [ ] o 9 [ o 0, 2 1] o]
Riprap, Conerete Blocks - ¥135062 0] 1] ¢ $ o 0 [1 0, 0 3| 1 o]
Coaslruction, Water System - 91360 $43,092.59 1 T [ of 0| 0) 1 ] [ 2 2 of
|Erouion Contrel Services - 34814 3 C ¢| 4] 0 o G 0] 0 5 31
[l_lp:mkih. Secvlces - 95839 3 ¢ ¢| gl 0 O 0 o} 0 8 El [)
Landseaping - 93353 9l € c| ] [ E 1 o} 0| Cl 3} [
Landarsaping, Tree and Plast . 9£54 2 Sd A4 Td 3 T 4 5 Q [4 1 0| )] L) 2| 1
* Elactrieal $32,000.00
Enb X B 3 D 1

* Not On Original AvallabBity Lut

MBE Goal was achleved. Good Falih Effcrt revicw focmaed ox WDE calegary.




